

For immediate release February 26, 2025 Contact: Danielle Ireland-Imhof Passaic County Clerk (973) 225-3690

PASSAIC COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE TO HOST 3 SPECIAL SATURDAY PASSPORT EVENTS TO HELP FAMILIES PLAN FOR SUMMER TRAVELS

Paterson, NJ—Danielle Ireland-Imhof, Passaic County Clerk will be hosting three special Saturday passport events on **March 8**, **April 12**, and **May 10**, **2025**. Passport applications will be accepted from 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. on these three dates at the Passaic County Clerk's two nationally recognized Passport Offices:

Paterson – Passaic County Clerk's office at 401 Grand Street, Room 130,

Wanaque - Passaic County Clerk's office at 1237 Ringwood Avenue, Wanaque

"These special Saturday events are great opportunities for busy families and individuals to apply for a new passport without disrupting their work or school schedules," said Clerk Danielle Ireland-Imhof. "We're here to help make the process easier so you can get a head start on your summer travel plans."

To ensure a smooth experience, please bring the following:

- . A completed and unsigned DS-11 Form
- . Proof of U.S. Citizenship
- . Proof of Identity
- . A check or money order for the U.S. Department of State fees.
- . Processing fee of \$35.00 cash and \$10.00 for Passport photo.

Due to high demand, appointments are required. To book an appointment, please visit our website at <u>www.passaiccountyclerk.org</u>

For passport renewal eligibility, please visit the U.S. Department of State website at <u>www.travel.state.gov</u>

For information on fees and any other questions, please call the County Clerk's office (973) 225-3690 or visit our website at <u>www.passaiccountyclerk.org</u>